TOOMIONOI>Z

P
R
I
\Y
A
R
Y
)
C
H
0]
@)
L

S Year 1 Term 1 2024 S %

Dear Parents and Carers, ,m ‘m

Welcome to Year 1! This letter is a brief outline of our learning focus throughout the term. Below you will find our email

addresses if you need to contact us:

Caroline Stewart CarolineM . Stewart@ed.act.edu.au

Georgia Starling Georgia.Starling@ed.act.edu.au

Lisa Gorell Lisa.Gorell@ed.act.edu.au

Lyndall Visagie Lyndall.Visagie@ed.act.edu.au
Tania Hardcastle Tania.Hardcastle@ed.act.edu.au

James Orr James.Orr@ed.act.edu.au

Mathematics

Children will be given many hands-on
opportunities to understand and explore:

« Number names, numerals and
quantities to at least 120

 Partitioning numbers into tens and ones

« Comparing and discussing data.

Visual Art

Students will explore what it means to be
inspired and different ways we can
respond through the arts. They will
explore the elements of visual art and
how they can help us to express our
ideas effectively.

English

The students will continue to
develop their skills in reading,
writing, viewing and oral language.
Children will have daily
opportunities to develop:

o Their understanding of phonics
o Effective decoding strategies

o Writing short texts for a range of
purposes

o Active listening and appropriate
interaction skills.

Health

Students will explore what people need
to be healthy, including what actions
people can take to promote physical
and mental wellbeing and how our
choices and actions may affect the
wellbeing of others.

wem

Our W@M lessons this term will focus on
appropriate ways to express our
emotions.

Physical Education

Students will continue developing:
o Fundamental movement skills

« Participation in cooperative
games

Library

Students are encouraged to borrow
books for the classroom, and if they
have a library bag they can also borrow
books to take home. The times each
class visits the library are as follows:

1CS: 11:45—12:30 Friday
1GS: 11:00—11:45 Wednesday
1LG: 1:30—2:00 Friday

Dates to Remember

Welcome BBQ—Monday 19 February
Water Fun Day—Monday 26 March




